FIG. 1 - Wiring diagram.
LPNET07 measures the net radiation across a surface, from near ultraviolet
to far infrared. The Net radiation is defined as the difference between the
radiation that reaches the upper surface and the irradiation on the lower
surface of the net radiometer. The surface of the upper receiver measures
the direct solar radiation plus the diffuse one and the  radiation at longer
wavelengths emitted from the sky (clouds), while the lower receiving area
measures the solar radiation reflected from the ground (albedo) and the

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Fig. 3 - Typical behaviour of the error related to the angle of incidence.
ORDERING CODES:
LPNET07: Net radiometer. Connecting cable: 5 m standard length,
complete with Ø 16x500 rod for attachment to a mast  Different cable
lengths upon request.
HD978TR3: Configurable signal converter amplifier with 4…20 mA (20…4
mA) output. Input measuring range -10…+60 mV. Default setting
0…20 mV. 2-module DIN housing. Minimum measuring range 2 mV.
HD978TR5: Wall configurable, signal converter amplifier with 4…20 mA
(20…4 mA) output. Input measuring range –10…+60 mV. Default
settings 0…20 mV. Minimum measuring range 2mV. Wall mouting.
HD978TR4:Configurable signal converter amplifier with 0…10 Vdc (10…0
Vdc) output. Input measuring range -10…+60 mV. Default setting
0…20 mV. Minimum measuring range 2 mV. 2-module DIN housing.
HD978TR6: Wall configurable, signal converter amplifier with 0…10 Vdc
(10…0 Vdc) output. Input measuring range –10…+60 mV. Default
settings 0…20 mV. Minimum measuring range 2 mV. Wall mouting.
WARRANTY
Delta OHM is required to respond to the “factory warranty” only in those cases provided by Legislative Decree 6 September 2005 - n. 206.